
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing JOINT MOTION 
TO VACATE SCHEDULE AND FOR APPROVAL OF AN ELECTRONIC 
NOTIFICATION SYSTEM FOR POLE ATTACHMENTS to be served upon the following 
by electronic mail or U.S. mail, postage prepaid, to the addresses shown below on ___day of 
April, 2012: 

 
Patricia Schmid  
Assistant Attorney General 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 
 

Dennis Miller  
William Powell 
Casey Coleman 
Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
wpowell@utah.gov 
ccoleman@utah.gov  

 
Cheryl Murray  
Michele Beck 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
cmurray@utah.gov 
mbeck@utah.gov 

 
Paul Proctor  
Office of Consumer Services 
Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 
 

Jerold G. Oldroyd, Esq. (#2453) 
Sharon M. Bertelsen, Esq. (#9759) 
Ballard Spahr LLP 
201 South Main Street, Suite 800 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111-2221 
Telephone:  (801) 531-3000 
Facsimile:  (801) 531-3001 
OldroydJ@ballardspahr.com 
BertelsenS@ballardspahr.com 
 

 

 
       _______________________________ 
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